

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORI	MATION			
NAME:	EDAMURA Masa	and are in the factor of the contract of the c		
HOME ADDRESS:	553 W.7th Ave.	, Vancouver, B	. C. (473 E. 6	th Ave. V
REGISTRATION NU	MBER 04005	SEX: male	AGE: 35	
OCCUPATION: M11	lworker			
EMPLOYER: Al	OR HUSBAND: 4	e Pulliouse 73 E. 6th Ave.	. c. ~ - Mods.	UE my
ADDRESS OF CHILI	, , ,			
	LL REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:	(Each parcel must be		ılars given)
1. LOCATION AND	D OTHER IMPROVEN	(Each parcel must be none	mentioned and particular mone	dars given)
2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (G	D OTHER IMPROVEN	(Each parcel must be none	none	dars given)
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (G	D OTHER IMPROVEN	(Each parcel must be none	nentioned and partic	nars given)

CIVIN ON YNY SUCH PROPERTY... auou 3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. auou suffcase, contents, wall-paper. 3 boxes of chineware, 1 tool box, I box of phonograph records, 1 old 2 springs, 2 mettresses, 2 boxes dolls, 5 paper box, 1 trunk chinaware, cardboard 2 book cases, 1 old dresser, 1 drawer cabinet, 1 clock, 2 beds, Stored with brother's furniture in house at 473 E. 6th Ave. EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: I. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. MONE 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE NOWE 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID NONE Z TYNDFOKD.2 NYME YND YDDKE22: Kanichiro EDAMURA until time of departure. I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. none 8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none 3. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: auou

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND O		one	IN POSSESSION
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Sta	ate if any of these deb	ts assigned and	if so, to whom)
_			one	
 7. 	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHAR	ES, STOCKS OR OT		
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS:		none	
	LIFE INSURANCE. Personal		Crown 1.1	fe Co /mon.
#	1371 for \$1000.00. ben	eficiary_wife	T-1-1	low with wife
法法律证据	\$1000.00. Policies i	II nossession of	wife.	None None
		4.30313.		
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None		
E-1/4	BILLITIES:			
	PERSONAL DEBTS:	None		
•	CESTAGE DEBIS:			
		None		
2	TRADE DEBTS:			
			•	
or o	I, the undersigned, hereby volunts as set out above, excepting fishing ther securities, if any.	g vessels, deposits of r	noney, shares of	stock, debentures,
	certify that the above information description in any protected area ndirect.	n is true and complete in British Columbia	and fully discland sets forth	loses all my proper all my liabilities o
	Dated this 21st day of A		1942	
			re) m	Edomus
<	7.1. Melan			
	Witness			
	DEPARTMENTAL USE			
FOR			The state of the s	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 11399		Date May 18/43
Rull Name <u>EDA</u>	Surmane in Block Letters	
Registration No. 04	Male - Female (oheck)	Are 33.
Former Address	M: 14 ave.	<u>Ety</u>
		Canadian-Born - National (check)
	TO JAPAN RAL MEIGS UST, 1946	Such, B.P.
Serviced - Single (check)	Name of Wife (0HASHI) Fumie
ume of Mother (TSIII)	Name of Husband Jawa Name of Father	
ames of Children under	Horgo Ma	ks 7eb. 15/35 (F) reakagu aug. 11/36
Requested by	Registered with	Custodian (Yes or No)
Miditional Information	Millworker.	

THE WALL TO THE STREET

6-657-A

MASAO__
ven Name

11398,

DEPOSIT FORM

Reg. No. 04005 NAME: EDAMURA MASAO.

Cheques (must be certified)		Cash	Dollars	Cent
List Bank Name and Branch	Amount	x 1		
		X 2		
		X 5		
		x 10		
		X 20		
		x 50		
		X 100		
		Total Bills		
		Silver		
		Copper		
		Total Oneques		
Total Cheques		Total Amount		
		Teller's Initials		

Herewith mon	ies as shown above.
I wish to te now on depos	ke all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$994 it with the Custodian. Yes; No:
I wish to ta	ke with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee YesNo
Date:	OR Signature
	I have no money to turn in.
Date:	

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 22/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 299 91

Re: EDAMURA, Masao #04005

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - - - 99

Draft Issued - - - - - - 300.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is the amount of \$299.01. Therefore should you receive into this office. It will be applied first to recour the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such Japanese in question.

F. A. COBURY,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

L'alium

FGC/EJ.

Deale control of the second of These states was a state and by Sea SIGHTDA The above signed a declaration to the Custodian on August 21, 1942 and was evacuated on March 7, 1942. It would appear that he returned to Vencouver shortly before his family moved from the protected area; his wife was evacuated on September 3, 1942.

CHATTELS: He declared chattels at 473 East 6th. Ave. These are fully dealt with in the attached Chattel Schedule and Summary. It is to be noted, however that the chattels were mixed with other persons' and a settlement was to be arrived at between themselves. (See Masao's letter of May 7, 1946)

MONEYS

RECEIVABLE: Refund of 1% Wage deduction amounting to \$5.14 was received from the Provincial Collector. \$0.99 was remitted to the Japanese through the Department of Labour at the time of evacuation. The balance \$4.15 has been used to pay Komura Bros.' outstanding claim.

INSURANCE: EDAMURA declared two life insurance policies with the Grown Life Insurance Co. #191371 and #178857. #178857 was a joint policy with his wife. Policy #191371 was surrendered for its cash value and a cheque for \$57.84, in the names of Masao EDAMURA as insured, and Fumie EDAMURA, his wife, as beneficiery, was remitted to the Japanese through this office on May 10,1944.

Notices of Premium due were received on several occassions and referred to the Japanese as there was not sufficient money to their credit in the office. Insurance Policies did not come under the control of the Custodin.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the informa-

ce

Pebruary 8, 1947.

The solution is the main and to the state of the solution of t

The same dated Township 23, 1943 and so to each that

Conductor follows

There is a constitute to the constitute of the

The later of the control by the country of the Control to the Cont

The above without investory they better the control last of the co

A stand com of the chartele belongers to I. Stands and executed the standard companies are executed to the standard companies and executed the standard companies are a standard companies. The standard companies are a standard companies and standard companies are a standard companies.

And the man temperature to the constant of the constant of the temperature of the constant of

The Army Branch of the Control of th

L. bolovicos.

duly that

STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF	te Avenue, Tenesis et 150		
	one left of 273 E.		
	th, algred by ten-		
	otical a la Albert Alle Singles to L'Admira	em angeloum	
		TO/TE/ES	
		10/11/0	
		2-273/3	1 etector
			1 alterday
	- E		
A booker chalce: A large through 2 tool depoint forms 2 large forms books			
		1000	
	Delougher to		
E.60 Ave.			
		DOM:	
1 Graph talibat.	. I	19/11/6	
3 op dags	T.	10/00/0	
		10/10/26	
	I .	1 10/11/16	
3 topic categories		1 200 hz	
I was bed	3	NO VIE	
1 tem phonograph records 1 ald matters containing			
in Lipsper			
	Deliverating to Ta		
	sent),		
	2 nor store-the Lather		
	2 mall petimete		
	T. Clark to wid	ALC: MEVA	
	Design the party of the con-	in the second	e) du

CHITCHES THE PERSON (COMPLETED)

Locate (characters) Locate (characters) Locate() Locate() Locate()	Introducty = Deleging to Ta	August - A	entopod - Etakoristan
I best troubes traces	Escada (consta): 1 cock (chabus box		
Bernaul Bernau	[전문자급기] [141년 - P. 1985 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1987 - 1		

Control Contro

50/0

Alon and at conton
intends atom on declaration
of inventory (caledo encirlo
ed in gone of the boxes or
graters)
three was

The Control of the Control of Con

, , ,

Y for Files 1875 and 11398 (Original on file 12408)

> Lemon Creek, Slocan, B. C.

May 7, 1946

The Office of the Custodian, 505 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir: Res Goods left on property at

473 E. 6th Ave. Vancouver. B.C.

Regarding the proceeds of sold articles left on above property, I hereby agree that the entire sum be credited to Mr. E. Edmura.

Yours truly,

M. Edanura #04005. 100 May 17th, 1945. Mr. and Mrs. Kunichiro PDAMURA, Nog. Nos. 02311 and 02640, 12 Second Avenue, hoons b. c. Poor Sir end Medens-Your property at 473 E. 6th averue included those of your brother Masso and his wife and also some critices belonging to Tokubed Masside. We were not oble to distinguish which effects belonged to the verious comers since none of them were labelled but the total proceeds as per our enclosures have been provisionally credited to your account. While you and your wife mindly contact your brother and his wife who are living at Lemon Creek and Mr. Tokubel Massids who is at the same place, and mutually arrange what to do with the money. A letter algued by yourwelf, Mr. Masso Binnare, and Mr. Tokubel Massids asking that the proceeds be paid to any one of you or divided in any other manner would be the best solution. solution. Youre truly, H. F. Green Protection Department unclosure, amount to \$170.69 and these are the funda the disposition of which we wish to decide.

HIR TORRANGE OF THE Lat. 2016, 1945, 101 Bir Dista Party De Gristage de La Company de La Company de C OR LEAD

Mr. Masso HDANGRA, Aegistration Ms. 54005, ELOCAR, B. C.

Dear Sirt

Set_Crest 1300 Pol. (191371 Jan. (6)

the amount of \$57.84 from the Grown Life Insurance Company and their covering Letter. The cheque is grown to the order of yourself and your wife Funic.

Yours truly,

S. M. Oibeen, Insurance Department

S#G+38

fmol.

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. BRANCH OFFICE FOR BRITISH COLUMBIA **EVACUATION SECTION** ROGERS BLOG, VANCOUVER April 38, 1944. Insurance Department, The Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C. Re: Policy No. 191.571-Jan. (8) Deer Sirs: On the life of Masao Edamura The above numbered policyholder has applied for the cash surrender value of his policy in the amount of \$57.84. We would appreciate it very much if you would kindly let us know if it will be elright for us to release our cheque or whether you would like the cheque routed through your office. Branch Secretary. Encl.

Sept fisher tory Jemen breek

Office fill flate Sloven 21

EVACUATION SE

File No. 18 Oct. 11# 1943 Mancrewel, B.C. EVACUATION SECTION Dear sis:

Set so form form letter of some significant form that all preper very arding my form that all preper very much so inform after for the preper very much so inform after for the premiums on implement after form the single inform the above there are to explain me what are there are to explain the sound of the present of the sound of Rec'd OCT 1 5 1943 Referred State of the second -allerhetices there ale to sented my interest in my incurance, calleged the larly rest will the much replication Maria Talanda Talanda

LIFE INSURANCE

Masao Edamura Esq.

Lenon Creek-Spear

File No. 11398

Reg. No. 04005

Company Crown Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 191371

Premium - \$ 23.80

X

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month January Day 29

REMARKS.

letter rent 5/10/43

LIFE INSURANCE

Masao Edamura Esq. & Pile No.11398
Mrs. Pumie Edamura 10462

Lange Carlo Delegano 30 Reg. No. 04005

Company Crown Life Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 178857

Premium - \$ 55.30

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month April Day 9

REMARKS:

letter sent 5/10/18

Mr. Kanishiro Shakma, Registration No. 02311, SLOCAN, B.C.

Door Sire-

Res Cross Life Insurence Policy No. 191371

the on the above makerned policy of \$23.80.

at the present time with which to pay this promium, we are writing to ank if you wish us to use funds from your account to pay seme. Your MD credit balance at present is \$36.26.

As this promium must be paid by August 19th, we would approp-

Yours truly.

5.M. Giboon, Insurance Department

SHO: PM

Geo. B. Spain Protection Department

Eng. 18

October 9th, 1942

Name: Masao EDAMURA

11398

Reg. No: 04005

-NAVIATO

STORED AT 473 E. 6th AVENUE

- 1 Box containing Butsuden
- 2 Bookcases
- 1 Clock
- 1 Mattress
- 1 Box of Records
- 1 Old suitcase containing wallpaper
- 1 Old dresser
- 2 Beds
- 5 Paper Boxes
- 1 1901 box
- 6 Boxes of Japanese Dolls
- 1 Drawer Cabinet
- 2 Bed Springs
- 3 Boxes of China
- 1 Trunk of China

This represents all my chattels in the protected area

Date ... LOTH .. MAU. ... Signed M. Edamura.

Please sign and return one copy to this office.

Agreed to stone for to decetion

	ura . August 22nd. I 2 Bed Springs	
I Desk	6 Chairs	
2 Jouches	I Medicine Cabine	
5 Boxes of China	2 Boxes of PJapan	lese Dolle
	2 Large Boxes of	
	ssao Edamura at above	
I Box containing	Butsuden 6 Boxe	8 Of Japanese Dolls
2 Booksases		I Drawer Cabinet
I Clock	2 Beds	2 Bed Springs
I Mattress	5 Paper Boxes	5 Boxes of China
I Box of Records	I Tool Box	I Trunk of Chins
I old Suitease o	ontaining Vallpaper	
Belonging to T.	Masuda also at abo	ve address (In Base
	I Back Cheese Box	
	ipe, I Bloom,	
D Lieges of Stoke 1		
	I Box (wooden box	es, a carton) inside
2 Small Cabinets	I Box (wooden box	5 Cartons
2 Small Cabinets I Small Table	I Box of Tins	5 Cartona
2 Small Cabinets I Small Table	I Box of Tine I Gooler	5 Cartona • #3 Wooden boxe
2 Small Cabinets I Small Table I Fishing Rod I Large Bundle of P	I Box of Tine I Gooler	5 Cartona

Margaret Aithen Nobert Aithen

Geo. B. Spain Protection Department

Enc. GER: IF